6/12/2020 2:05:12 PM Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County Envelope No: 43704956 By: JONES, PATRICIA D Filed: 6/12/2020 2:05:12 PM

NO	».	
CANDACE LOUISE CURTIS	Ş	IN DISTRICT COURT
	8	
Plaintiff,	Ş	
R.	8 8	NUMBER
	ş	
ANITA KAY BRUNSTING	8	
&	§	
AMY RUTH BRUNSTING	ŝ	HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	8	
Defendants.	8	

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF FILING OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT

Comes now Candice Leonard Schwager whom, after being duly sworn, states as follows:

My name is Candice Leonard Schwager. I am an attorney licensed to practice law in Texas. I am over the age of 21 years, of sound mind, not in military service and have personal knowledge of the information sworn to herein.

At hearing on April 9, 2013, Candace Curtis obtained an order for preliminary injunction in Southern District of Texas cause number 4:12-cv-592, with findings of fact, conclusions of law and Order after Hearing, published April 19, 2013. An authenticated copy of the Order is being filed in District Court No. ________ of Harris County, Texas, along with this affidavit attached as Exhibit

Å.

Pursuant to Section 35.004 of the Texas Civil Practice and Remedies Code the last known address of the Judgment Debtor(s) is

Anita K. Brunsting 801 Bassington Ct. Pflugerville TX 78660-8060

Amy Ruth Brunsting 2582 County Ledge, New Braunfels, TX 78132 The judgment creditor's address is

Candace Louise Curtis 218 Landana Street American Canyon, CA 94503

Correspondence, if any, to the judgment creditor should be sent to

Candice Leonard Schwager Attorney at Law 16807 Pinemoor Way Houston TX 77058, Telephone 832-857-7173 candiceschwager@icloud.com

The purpose of this affidavit is to authenticate the federal injunction obtained against Anita Brunsting and Amy Brunsting that it be domesticated and made enforceable in the state of Texas.

Further Deponent sayeth naught.

Dated this day of June 2020.

Candice Leonard Schwager () Attorney at Law 16807 Pinemoor Way Houston TX 77058, Telephone 832-857-7173 candiceschwager@icloud.com

SWORN AND SIGNED BEFORE ME THIS $\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ \end{array}$ DAY OF JUNE 2020.

1 No. Fe

Notary Public In and For State of Texas





I, Marilyn Burgess, District Clerk of Harris County, Texas certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original record filed and or recorded in my office, electronically or hard copy, as it appears on this date. Witness my official hand and seal of office this <u>March 21, 2022</u>

Certified Document Number:

90923307 Total Pages: 2

Marily Burgess

Marilyn Burgess, DISTRICT CLERK HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

In accordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com